AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                           FAX:(860)399-5619
EMAIL:info@precisiontimer.com                        Web Site: precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
SOLID STATE PLUG IN TIMER

Minutes. The INPUT VOLTAGE is 12 VDC. The output contacts are SPDT, and the Header is 8 PIN.
E98340
HOW TO ORDER: 638-  ( T ) ( V ) ( C ) / ( P ) R ( H )
LR46938
SERIES
638
( T ) =   TIME RANGE
P = 0.1  -    5 SEC.
1 = 0.1  -   10 SEC.
L = 0.2  -   20 SEC.
J = 0.3  -   30 SEC.
M = 0.6  -   60 SEC.
2 =  1   -  100 SEC.
K= 1.2  -  120 SEC.
F =  2   -  180 SEC.
E =  3   -  300 SEC.
3 = 10 - 1000 SEC.
4 = O.1  -   10 MIN.
G = 0.3  -   30 MIN.
H = 0.6  -   60 MIN.
5 =  1   -  100 MIN.
V =  3   -  300 MIN.
6 = 10  - 1000 MIN.
D =  1   -   24 HRS.
(V)=VOLTAGE
1  =  12VDC
2  =  24VDC
3  =  48VDC
4  =  24VAC
5 = 120VAC
6 = 240VAC
7 = 110VDC
(H) = HEADER (C)=CONTROL
F = FIXED
E = EXTERNAL
K = KNOB
(P)=POLES
1 = SPDT
2 = DPDT
08 = 8 PIN
11 = 11 PIN
FOR FIXED TIME SPECIFY
THE VALUE IN SECONDS,
MINUTES, OR HOURS
MADE IN USA
AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                           FAX:(860)399-5619
EMAIL:info@precisiontimer.com                        Web Site: precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
SOLID STATE PLUG IN TIMER
PAGE  2
OF       2
DATE
12-1-03 638 REV
B
ACCESSORY SOCKETS
OUTLINE DRAWING
MADE IN USA
ORDER P/N BS8, 8 PIN SOCKET ORDER P/N BS11, 11 PIN SOCKET
STANDARD WIRING DIAGRAMS